

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 926

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 12

- 1 In line 8 of the printed bill, delete “southern Oregon’s” and insert “the southern Oregon”.
- 2 In line 9, delete “southern Oregon’s” and insert “the southern Oregon”.
- 3 In line 12, delete “northern Oregon” and insert “the northern Willamette Valley”.
- 4 In line 14, delete “northern Oregon’s” and insert “the northern Willamette Valley”.
- 5 In line 15, after “and” insert “the”.
- 6 In line 16, delete “Oregon’s” and insert “Willamette Valley”.
- 7 After line 17, insert:
- 8 “(3) The State Parks and Recreation Department shall develop and execute a plan to construct
- 9 a velodrome in the southern Willamette Valley. In developing the plan, the department shall:
- 10 “(a) Consult with the Lane County Parks Division, the City of Eugene and the southern
- 11 Willamette Valley cycling community in siting the velodrome; and
- 12 “(b) Develop, in conjunction with the southern Willamette Valley cycling community, a
- 13 fundraising plan to raise additional funds to support the construction and maintenance of the
- 14 velodrome.”.
- 15 In line 18, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.
- 16 In line 22, delete “and (2)” and insert “to (3)”.
- 17 In line 23, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.
- 18
-